The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) i.e. Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only) in 
the shape of DD is to be submitted by the bidders only through offline mode. 

NOTE:- If the Online Auction for same are cancelled or recalled on any grounds, 
the e-Service fee of Rs.1000/-@18% GST=1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One 
Hundred Eighty only) & Registration fees of Rs.5000/-@18% GST=5900/- 
(Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) will not be refunded to the bidders. 

5. The prospective bidder may also contact Haryana Tourism for any query/ 
process regarding e-auctioning. Contact  

Head Office, HTC/ Activity Head 0172-2702955-57 
Mob. 9818590913,9896377700 

Surajkund Mela Secretariat / Nodal  Officer  Tel:0129-2513000/ 2988666,